
                                                         ECC Minute 12/15/2018 

 

ROLL CALL- The meeting was called to order by Amador Larios at 10:23 AM. 

Club representatives present were: WOC, RIC, BON, LAP,WEF, EIRPC,CNA . 

 

MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING-Minutes of previous meeting were read and 

approved by Amador 2nd by Gary. 

 

FINANCIAL REPORT-  Juan Cerda no report. 

 

OLD BUSINESS- None 

  

NEW BUSINESS-  Sonny would like to have trailer removed from his property. 

Walter offered to store at his business location in Corona for a small fee. No decision made 

at this meeting. 

 

Amador brought up the need to get a count on trailer crates. He will contact all clubs and get 

an accurate inventory completed. 

 

 

 After much discussion it was decided to fly an old bird season this year. 

The Old Bird Schedule was discussed in length including the need to avoid 

the Arizona border at Blythe because of the ongoing new castle outbreak. 

Gary will contact Clay Mcbeth about possibly hauling the birds for the first 4 races. 

  

Tentative Shipping Dates  Race Dates  and Stations are as follows 

1) Saturday February 2nd,2019  Sunday February 3rd,2019   Hayfield ,Ca 

2) Saturday February 09,2019    Sunday February 10,2019    Chuckwalla ,Ca 

3) Saturday February 16,2019    Sunday February 17,2019    Blythe,Ca 

4) Saturday February 23,2019    Sunday February 24,2019    Parker,Az 

5) Saturday March 02,2019        Sunday March 03,2019        Kingman, Az 

6) Saturday March 09 ,2019       Sunday  March 10,2019       Seligman,Az 

7) Friday March 15,2019            Sunday March 17,2019        Flagstaff,Az (2 day race) 

8) Friday March 22,2019            Sunday March 24,2019        Winslow , Az (2 day race) 

9) Friday March 29,2019            Sunday March 31,2019         Flagstaff, Az 

10) Friday April 05,2019            Sunday April 07,2019           Saint Johns 

Last Race (St Johns) may not be flown 

 

Need to get a count of member flying and cost at next meeting. 

Sonny has volunteered for the Race Secretary position for one more year. 

New officers to be elected at next meeting 

Meeting adjourned 12:21PM 

Next meeting January 5th,2019 at Hi Point 10:00 am 

 

Respectfully Submitted by Recording Secretary 

Larry Rhea 


